GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3839
ANSWERED ON 23%° MARCH, 2023

ROAD PROJECTS IN RAJASTHAN
13839. SHRI DEVJI M. PATEL:

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

Ts& gRde 3R Jomnf T

be pleased to state the details and the present status of
approved/ongoing road projects in the State of Rajasthan including
Jalore and Sirohi districts?
ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF ROAD TRANSPORT & HIGHWAYS
(SHRI NITIN JAIRAM GADKARI)

At present 80 projects covering a length of 2571 km at a cost of Rs
34,182 Crore are ongoing/approved on NHs in the State of Rajasthan
including those in the district of Jalore. There is no approved/ongoing
projects in district of Sirohi as of now. The status and details of the
NH projects in Jalore district is as below.

Sl Name of Project Name | Cost in | Appointed | Target Date | Physical
No of Rs Date of Progress
District | Crores Completion | (%)
1 Deogarh (near Jalore 846.69 12.08.21 | 11.08.23 66.59

Dhandhaniya)-
Rajasthan/Gujarat
Border (Phase-l)
from 125+000 to
km 150+000
(AJ/DRGB-
Package-6)




Deogarh (near
Dhandhaniya)-
Rajasthan/Gujarat
Border (Phase-l)
from 150+000 to
km 180+000
(AJ/DRGB-
Package-7)

Jalore

662.08

16.07.21

15.07.23

65.80

Deogarh (near
Dhandhaniya)-
Rajasthan/Gujarat
Border (Phase-l)
from 180+000 to
km 207+100
(AJ/DRGB-
Package-8)

Jalore

543.44

18.10.21

17.10.23

58.12

Overlay/Strengthen
ing proposal of
Gandhav Bridge to
Gujarat Border of
NH-68 from Km.
259+300 to Km.
297+200, in the
state of Rajasthan

Jalore

34.02

21.07.22

06.04.23

92.00

Rectification of
Black Spot ID
no.RJ-032/Jalore:
Reg .Construction
of 6-lane VUP with
Service Road at
Km 268.620 of NH-
15 (Jaisalmer-
Barmer section) in
the state of
Rajsthan on EPC
mode.

Jalore

28.67

18.12.18

30.06.23

83.00

Construction of 4
lane ROB at Km
102/00 on NH- 325
at LC no. C-48 at
Jalore in state of
Rajasthan.

Jalore

92.40

18.10.21

17.10.23

28.00




Construction of 2
lane with paved
shoulder for the
work of
"Development of
remaining sections
of NH-325 (Balotra
to sanderao via
Jalore) to 2 lane
with paved
shoulder
configuration by
Construction of
Bypasses for town
portions:(1)
Asotra-
Brahmdham
bypass (2) Siwana
Bypass (3)
Mokalsar Bypass
(4) Major
realignment at
Kathadi (5) Major
realignment at
Bishangarh (6)
Jalore Bypass (7)
Ahore Town
portion (8) Dujana
Bypass in the
state of
Rajasthan" on EPC
Mode

Barmer
Jalore
Pali

411.40

12.05.22

11.05.24

8.45
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