### GOVERNMENT OF INDIA MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

# LOK SABHA UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3839 ANSWERED ON 23<sup>RD</sup> MARCH, 2023

#### ROAD PROJECTS IN RAJASTHAN †3839. SHRI DEVJI M. PATEL:

#### Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

सडक परिवहन और राजमार्ग मंत्री

be pleased to state the details and the present status of approved/ongoing road projects in the State of Rajasthan including Jalore and Sirohi districts?

#### **ANSWER**

## THE MINISTER OF ROAD TRANSPORT & HIGHWAYS (SHRI NITIN JAIRAM GADKARI)

At present 80 projects covering a length of 2571 km at a cost of Rs 34,182 Crore are ongoing/approved on NHs in the State of Rajasthan including those in the district of Jalore. There is no approved/ongoing projects in district of Sirohi as of now. The status and details of the NH projects in Jalore district is as below.

SI No	Name of Project	Name of District	Cost in Rs Crores	Appointed Date	Target Date of Completion	Physical Progress (%)
1	Deogarh (near Dhandhaniya)- Rajasthan/Gujarat Border (Phase-I) from 125+000 to km 150+000 (AJ/DRGB- Package-6)	Jalore	846.69	12.08.21	11.08.23	66.59

2	Deogarh (near Dhandhaniya)- Rajasthan/Gujarat Border (Phase-I) from 150+000 to km 180+000	Jalore	662.08	16.07.21	15.07.23	65.80
	(AJ/DRGB- Package-7)					
3	Deogarh (near Dhandhaniya)- Rajasthan/Gujarat Border (Phase-I) from 180+000 to km 207+100 (AJ/DRGB- Package-8)	Jalore	543.44	18.10.21	17.10.23	58.12
4	Overlay/Strengthen ing proposal of Gandhav Bridge to Gujarat Border of NH-68 from Km. 259+300 to Km. 297+200, in the state of Rajasthan	Jalore	34.02	21.07.22	06.04.23	92.00
5	Rectification of Black Spot ID no.RJ-032/Jalore: Reg .Construction of 6-lane VUP with Service Road at Km 268.620 of NH- 15 (Jaisalmer- Barmer section) in the state of Rajsthan on EPC mode.	Jalore	28.67	18.12.18	30.06.23	83.00
6	Construction of 4 lane ROB at Km 102/00 on NH- 325 at LC no. C-48 at Jalore in state of Rajasthan.	Jalore	92.40	18.10.21	17.10.23	28.00

7	Construction of 2	Barmer	411.40	12.05.22	11.05.24	8.45
	lane with paved	Jalore				
	shoulder for the	Pali				
	work of					
	"Development of					
	remaining sections					
	of NH-325 (Balotra					
	to sanderao via					
	Jalore) to 2 lane					
	with paved					
	shoulder					
	configuration by					
	Construction of					
	Bypasses for town					
	portions:(1)					
	Asotra-					
	Brahmdham					
	bypass (2) Siwana					
	Bypass (3)					
	Mokalsar Bypass					
	(4) Major					
	realignment at					
	Kathadi (5) Major					
	realignment at					
	Bishangarh (6)					
	Jalore Bypass (7)					
	Ahore Town					
	portion (8) Dujana					
	Bypass in the					
	state of					
	Rajasthan" on EPC					
	Mode					

\*\*\*\*